1
MAIN OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
    V40 Videoboom
INDEX
1.  INTRODUCTION
2.  LIST OF FUNCTIONS AND PARTS
3. INSTRUCTIONS V40
3.1 ASSEMBLY & SETTING UP

[cm]
B = Tail
Extension
[cm]
C = Max. weight
Camera system [kg]
D = Total Counter
weight [kg]+ V47
[kg]
Total weight
on Tripod
[kg]
Remarks:
0 0 30 42 90 No VCS
60 0 30 46 95 No VCS
100 0 20 58 98 VCS100-0 or no VCS
200 60 21 53 99 VCS-200-60
300 60 14 56 98 VCS-300-60
400 60 11 64 105 VCS-400-60
500 60 7 68 108 VCS-500-60
These weight indications are based on tests and calculations. Not all-possible weight influences have
been integrated in this scheme. The Weight indications give an idea what is possible with this specific set-
up. The maximum camera weight is depending on what configuration is used. The maximum total weight
on the V40 should not exceed the 100kg.